502389220 06/18/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Jo Won Seuk	06/14/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Patrol Incident Gear, LLC.
Street Address:	74 Midwest Drive
City:	Pacific
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63069

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12927975

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5746548577

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5746548222
Email: rtc@rtclaw.com
Correspondent Name: R. Tracy Crump
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 604

Address Line 4: New Carlisle, INDIANA 46552

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	S31.006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	R. Tracy Crump
Signature:	/R. Tracy Crump/
Date:	06/18/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=S31006_PlateCarrier_AssignmentSigned#page1.tif source=S31006_PlateCarrier_AssignmentSigned#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 12

PATENT REEL: 030638 FRAME: 0037

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Jo Won Seuk, a resident of Highland Falls, New York, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Body Armor Ballistic Plate Carrier (hereinafter "the Invention"), which is fully set forth, described and claimed in United States Patent Application Serial Number 12/927,975 filed November 30, 2010, (hereinafter "the Patent Application"); and

WHEREAS, Patrol Incident Gear, LLC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York and having its principal place of business at 74 Midwest Drive, Pacific, Missouri 63069 (hereinafter "P.I.G."), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention, the Patent Application and the letters patents that may be issued therefrom, and any other letters patent applications thereon and/or any letters patents that may be issued from the Invention;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, **Jo Won Seuk**, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto **P.I.G.** the full-and exclusive right to the Invention and the entire rights, title and interest in and to the Patent Application and any and all patents which may be granted therefore.

I, Jo Won Seuk, hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue said Patents to P.I.G., of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I promise and agree to perform, upon request, such other acts as **P.I.G.** may require to enable it or them to procure a Letters Patent on the invention or a reissue or extension thereon in the United States and/or in any foreign country, and/or to hold, enforce or convey the Letters Patents, reissues or extensions.

Page 1 of 2

Executed this 14th day of June, 2013.

Jo Won Seuk, Sole Inventor

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

Before me the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the County of

Yellowstone____, the State of Montana

personally appeared Jo Won Seuk, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing

instrument.

Date

Notary Public

Printed Name of Notary

County of Residence

Commission Expires

SEAL SEAL RESTAURANT OF THE OF

ROBYN M. HART
NOTARY PUBLIC for the
STATE OF MONTANA
Residing at Billings, Montana
My Commission Expires
100 No. 2016

Page 2 of 2